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VILLAGE OF TOLONO,
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Ordinance No. 2003 April 15, 2003
AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING SCHEDULED BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETINGS

WHEREAS, the corporate authorities of the Village of Tolono, Illinois, are the Village President
and six elected Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has heretofore organized itself into several committees which
consider various issues and projects and make recommendations to the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, it is the ordinary practice of Tolono Village Trustees to attend all committee
meetings, even those committees of which they are not an official members; and

WHEREAS, it is considered more efficient and in the public interest that the Board of Trustees
hereafter abandon said addition committee meetings established for the primary purpose of which is to
discuss, study and evaluate issues or projects before the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the current practice of conducting the business of the President and Board of

Trustees at regularly schedule meetings thereof on the first and third Tuesdays of each month should be
retained; and

WHEREAS, consideration of this Ordinance has been made with applicable notice and
publication.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF TOLONO, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

The President and Board of Trustees shall hereafter ordinarily conduct its business and all
committee meetings at its regularly scheduled meeting of the President and Board of Trustees on the
following dates and times for the year 2003:

Tuesday, April 15, 2003 B30 p.m.
Tuesday May 6, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday May 20, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday June 3, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday June 17,2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday July 1, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday July 15, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday August 5, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday August 19, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday September 2, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday September 16, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday October 7, 2003 6:30 pan.
Tuesday’ October 21, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday November 4, 2003 6:30 pm.
Tuesday November 18, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday December 2, 2003 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday December 16, 2003 6:30 p.m.




The Village clerk shall dispatch appropriate notice of this new meeting schedule.

The Village President may appoint specific Trustees to specific issues or projects, as previously
assigned to various Trustee committees.

The agenda and format for the Trustees’ meetings shall be in accordance with the agenda,
procedures and protocol heretofore utilized for such meetings.

PRESENTED, PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the President and Board of Trustees
of the Village of Tolono, Illinois, at its regular meeting on this 15" day of April, 2003.

Approved:
Q;Qd G,
CECIL McCORMICK
Village President
Attest:
Bouboo b urn
Village Clerk




